

avitribal Phule Pune University सावित्रीबाई फुले पुजे विद्यापीठ



On Job Training Project Report

Α

"Mula Sahakari Sakhar Karkhana Ltd. Sonai"

Submitted To

Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune

For the Partial Fulfillment of MASTER OF COMMERCE

Submitted By

SONAWANE ABHISHEK DURYADHAN

M.com I

Under The Guidance Of

Mrs. Kaveri B. Dhokane

ARTS, COMMERCE AND SCIENCE COLLEGE

Sonai Tal- Newasa Dist- Ahmednagar

2023-24

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First of all I would like thank to "Mr. Darandale Hemat Sharad" for helping us to successfully completion of this project. I fell deeply privilege to express my profound gratitude to my research guide respected **Mrs. Kaveri B. Dhokane** and **Dr. S.R. Roundal** for all the direction and valuable suggestion of my research project. I would like to thank Dr. Shankar Laware Sir (Principal) for providing me encouragement and all necessary facilities for my research project. Last but not least my sincere gratitude to my parents and my all friends who constantly help and encouraged me and remained a source of inspiration.

.)

-



ARTS, COMMERCE & SCIENCE COLLEGE, SONAI

Tal.: Newasa, Dist. Ahmednagar - 414 105

Ph. (02427) 299384 Email.:sonaicollege@yahoo.co.in, mesacsccollege@gmail.com Website: www.acscollegesonai.edu.in

Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune (I.D.PU/AN/ASC/031/1989)

NAAC Re-accredited with 'A' Grade, DBT Star College Scheme, ISO 9001 : 2015 , ISO 14001:2015 Certified, AISHE Code- C-42096

Ref.No.ACSC/ 707/2023-24

Date:- 14/03/2024

To, The Manager, Mula Cooperative Sugar Factory Ltd. Sonai.

Subject: - Request for inclusion of students of our college for On Job Training (OJT).

Sir,

0

۲

0

0

0

3

3

3

0

9

0

-

٢

٢

Savitribai Phule Pune University has introduced 'On Job Training (OJT)' for Semester II of M. Com. Student in its revised syllabus.

The purpose of the On Job Training is to provide hands-on training and experience to the students about various aspects of business and commercial activities. The On Job Training will also enhance employability of students.

In view of this, I request you to provide an opportunity for On Job Training to students (List enclosed) of our college with in your esteemed organization.

We look forward to a mutually rewarding academic association with your organisation.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

Coordinator, On Job Training Programme





UNDERTAKING FROM STUDENT

1. Name of the Student	: Sonawane Abhishek Duryadhan
2. Class	: M.com I
3. Division and Roll Number	: 603 1591
4. Present address	: At Post Kangoni
5. Permanent address	: At Post Kangoni
6. Contact Number	: 9172700429
7. Contact Number (Parent)	: 9975365236
8. Email ID	: sonawaneabhishek89@gmail.com

To, The Principal, Arts Commerce and Science College Sonai

Subject : Undertaking

Respected Madam / Sir,

I am studying in semester II of M.COM I. I am going to join Mula Sahakari Sakhar Karkhana Ltd. Sonai for my 120 hours On Job Training programme during 15 March 2024 to 05 April 2024.

I assure that I will follow all the rules and instruction issued by the On Job Training providing organisation. I will be responsible for my behaviour and performance during the On Job Training period.

Thank you.

(Duryodhan Sonawane)

(Duryodhan Sonawane) Date : 4/05/24

Gonawane. A.D.

Yours obediently,

(Sonawane Abhishek Duryadhan)

~			
0	LOG	SHEET	
~			
0	Date	 Form	
	15/03/2024	08.30	
0	16/03/2024	08.30	
~	18/03/2024	08.30	
0	19/03/2024	08.30	
	20/03/2024	08.30	
0	21/03/2024	08.30	
3	22/03/2024	08.30	
3	23/03/2024	08.30	
	26/03/2024	08.30	
	27/03/2024	08.30	
	28/03/2024	08.30	
2	01/04/2024	08.30	
	02/04/2024	08.30	
	03/04/2024	08.30	
	04/04/2024	08.30	
5	05/04/2024	08.30	
5	Total Hour	·s · 120	
•	Total Hours : 120 Certified that		
	Training as		
)	I III	fin	
	Name & Si	gnature Si	
-			
•	Date:		
•			
2			

Γ OF WORK PERFORMED DURING ON JOB TRAINING

Date	Ti	me	Total	Detail of daily work done	Signature of	Signature of
	Form	То	Hours		Officer	student
15/03/2024	08.30	12.30	4	Knows the department coortine		sonawane AD.
16/03/2024	08.30	12.30	4	Learns the function of department		sonawane AD
18/03/2024	08.30	05.30	8	Diff" Functions of department		Sauaroane V D
19/03/2024	08.30	05.30	8	Roles of department	/m/	Sonawane AD.
20/03/2024	08.30	05.30	8	Departmental informa	X	conawone AD.
21/03/2024	08.30	05.30	8	Role in sugar production		concurant. AD.
22/03/2024	08.30	05.30	8	Departments issues		conawone. AD
23/03/2024	08.30	05.30	8	Helps to collect dato		Sonawone. No
26/03/2024	08.30	05.30	8	Helping in regular		sonawane. No
27/03/2024	08.30	05.30	8	Helps to complete daily targets		son awane. A
28/03/2024	08.30	05.30	8	knows about it problems		Sonawane . A 3
01/04/2024	08.30	05.30	8	Identifying Issues		50n awane A.J
02/04/2024	08.30	05.30	8	solving problems	1 aug	sonawone, p
03/04/2024	08.30	05.30	8	Pinding diff ⁿ soln	Xu	Sonawone AD
04/04/2024	08.30	05.30	8	Applying new theories		sonawane As
05/04/2024	08.30	05.30	8	Learn the different things.		Somawane A

SONAWANE ABHISHEK DURYODHAN has satisfactorily completed the On Job o him.

Supervisor



Name & Signature Section Incharge



Ref.No./LWO/

5

-

->

.)

0

3

-

9

و د

Date . 2 MAY 2024

CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Shri. Sonawane Abhishek Duryodhan are First year M.COM student of Arts, Commerce & Science College, Sonni. Tal Newasa, Dist. Ahmednagar, has joined Mula Sahakari Sakhar Karkhana Ltd, Sonai, Tal-Newasa, Dist-Ahmedangar, on 15/03/2024 to 05/04/2024 for In a Civil section Training.

He has successfully completed his training with knowledge and standard operative procedure of various sections of the factory regarding of Account Knowledge, His performance exceeded expectations and was also able to complete the internship successfully on Time.

We wish him all the best for him future endeavours.

(S.S. Belhekar) **Managing** Director Mula S.S.K. Ltd. Sonai



Mula Education Society's

ARTS, COMMERCE AND SCIENCE COLLEGE, SONAI Tal. Newasa, Dist- Ahmednagar – 414105

JALL MAN



Ph.: 02427-299384 Email: sonaicollege@yahoo.co.in, mesacsccollege@gmail.com Website:www.acscollegesonai.edu.in Affiliated to SavitribaiPhule Pune University, Pune (I.D.PU/AN/ASC/031/1989) NAAC Re-accredited with 'A' Grade, DBT Star College Scheme, ISO 9001: 2015 Certified, AISHE Code – C-42096

amen

CERTIFICATE

This is certify that Shri LMiss Sanaware Abhishek Duryodhan
Of Class M. Com - I Roll No. 623
Exam Seat No
Organization / Firm Mula Sahakari Sakhak Karkharda ITD Kanai
From 15/03/2024 to 05/04/2024
subject. business Administration as laid down by the SPPU, PUNE
for the academic year 2023-2024.

Subject Teacher

External Examiner

late mis

H.O.D

incina

Mula Education Society's Arts,Commerce & Science College Sonai,Tal.Newasa,Dist.Ahmednagar(MH) Pin 414195